
 
 

2025-2026 FMC Children’s Choir  
Rehearsal/Performance Schedule 

 
 
 

 
Date Rehearsal/Performance Time 

Wednesday, Sept. 3 NO REHEARSAL YOUR STORY MATTERS 
Wednesday, Sept. 10 Fall Kick-Off 6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 
Wednesday, Sept. 17 Rehearsal 6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 
Wednesday, Sept. 24 Rehearsal 6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 
Wednesday, Oct. 1 Rehearsal 6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 
Wednesday, Oct. 8 Rehearsal 6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 
SUNDAY, OCT. 12 PERFORMANCE Both Morning Services 

(Call Time – 8:30 AM) 
(IN SANCTUARY) 

Wednesday, Oct. 15 Rehearsal 6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 
Wednesday, Oct. 22 NO REHEARSAL FALL BREAK 
Wednesday, Oct. 29 Rehearsal 6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 
SUNDAY, NOV. 2 PERFORMANCE Both Morning Services 

(Call Time – 8:30 AM) 
(IN SANCTUARY) 

Wednesday, Nov. 5 CHRISTMAS PROGRAM 
Rehearsal 

6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 

Wednesday, Nov. 12 CHRISTMAS PROGRAM 
Rehearsal 

6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 

Wednesday, Nov. 19 CHRISTMAS PROGRAM 
Rehearsal 

6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 

Wednesday, Nov. 26 NO REHEARSAL THANKSGIVING BREAK 
Monday, Dec. 1 CHRISTMAS PROGRAM 

DRESS REHEARSAL 
(with tech team, costumes and 

narration) 

6:30 p.m. - Sanctuary 

Wednesday, Dec. 3 CHRISTMAS PROGRAM 
Rehearsal  

6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 

Sunday, Dec. 7 PERFORMANCE -  
CHILDREN’S CHRISTMAS 

PROGRAM 

6:00 p.m. in the 
Sanctuary 

(Call time for singers is 
5:55 p.m. on the stage) 

Wednesday, Dec. 10 NO REHEARSAL CHRISTMAS BREAK 
Wednesday, Dec. 17 NO REHEARSAL CHRISTMAS BREAK 
Wednesday, Dec. 24 NO REHEARSAL CHRISTMAS BREAK 
Wednesday, Dec. 31 NO REHEARSAL CHRISTMAS BREAK 
Wednesday, Jan. 7 NO REHEARSAL CHRISTMAS BREAK 
Wednesday, Jan. 14 NO REHEARSAL YOUR STORY MATTERS 
Wednesday, Jan. 21 Rehearsal 6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 



Wednesday, Jan. 28 Rehearsal 6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 
Wednesday, Feb. 4 Rehearsal 6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 
Wednesday, Feb. 11 Rehearsal 6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 
SUNDAY, FEB. 15 PERFORMANCE Both Morning Services 

(Call Time – 8:30 AM) 
(IN SANCTUARY) 

Wednesday, Feb. 18 Rehearsal 6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 
Wednesday, Feb. 25 Rehearsal 6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 
Wednesday, Mar. 4 Rehearsal 6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 
SUNDAY, MAR. 8 PERFORMANCE Both Morning Services 

(Call Time – 8:30 AM) 
(IN SANCTUARY) 

Wednesday, Mar. 11 Rehearsal 6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 
Wednesday, Mar. 18 Rehearsal 6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 
Wednesday, Mar. 25 NO REHEARSAL SPRING BREAK 
Wednesday, Apr. 1 Rehearsal 6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 
Wednesday, Apr. 8 FINAL Rehearsal – Ice 

Cream Party 
6:30 p.m. in the Chapel 

SUNDAY, APR. 12 PERFORMANCE  
 

Both Morning Services 
(Call Time – 8:30 AM) 

(IN SANCTUARY) 
 
 
Please Remember: 

• On Wednesday nights, have your singers to the Children’s Chapel ready 
to sing by 6:30 p.m., having already checked them in at Door #3 
beforehand. It is very important that you have them there at 6:30 p.m. as 
we only have 20 minutes to rehearse.  

• On the Sunday’s we perform, please have your singers ready to sing in 
the Sanctuary by 8:30 a.m., having already checked in at Door #3 
beforehand to get your kids’ sticker. Please have them wear that sticker 
on their back, not the front.   

• If you have any questions, feel free to email me at mike@fmcberne.com. 
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